TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM713891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abd El & Jake Holdings, LLC		03/09/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IEM Holdings Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	48205 Warm Springs Boulevard	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94539	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5422844	IEM
Registration Number:	5417953	IEM
Registration Number:	5512547	IEM
Registration Number:	5442688	IEMMARINE MARINE SWITCHBOARDS AND CONTRO
Registration Number:	5523283	IEM MARINE
Registration Number:	5446887	IEM POWER SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	5524936	IEM POWER SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	5442689	IPT INNOVATIVE POWER TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	5431977	VESTA-AR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9043998440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

904-807-2180 Phone:

Email: cbroughan@marksgray.com

Crystal Broughan **Correspondent Name:**

1200 Riverplace Boulevard Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32207

Crystal T. Broughan NAME OF SUBMITTER:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007657 FRAME: 0693

900680986

SIGNATURE:	/Crystal T. Broughan/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment of US Trademarks#page1.tif		
source=Assignment of US Trademarks#page2.tif		
source=Assignment of US Trademarks#page3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Abd El & Jake Holdings, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 11902 Central Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida 32224 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the following U. S. Trademark Registrations:

US Reg. #	Description of Mark	Class #	Registration date
5,422,844		Class 37	March 13, 2018
5,417,953		Class 9	March 6, 2018
5,512,547	IEM	Class 37	July 10, 2018
5,442,688	A Control Systems Marine Switchboards and Control Systems	Class 37	April 10, 2018
5,523,283	IEM MARINE	Class 37	July 24, 2018

5,446,887	CICIN Power Systems	Class 37	April 17, 2018
5,524,936	IEM POWER SYSTEMS	Class 37	July 24, 2018
5,442,689	Innovative Power	Class 9	April 10, 2018
5,431,977		Class 9	March 27, 2018

and Common Law Trademarks:

IEM CANADA IEM INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC MFG

(hereinafter the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in the Trademarks to IEM Holdings Group, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 48205 Warm Springs Boulevard, Fremont, California 94539 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), and

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; the trademark registrations and all claims and causes of action ASSIGNOR has or may have in connection with the marks and the registrations.

Executed on the _____ day of _____ 2022.

Abd El & Jake Holdings, LLC

IEM Holdings Group, Inc.

Edward M. Herman

RECORDED: 03/11/2022

Chief Executive Officer

Abd El & Jake Holdings, LLC

Matthew Clayton Such

Vice President

IEM Holdings Group, Inc.